INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS Our File No. 15024 Uth JUNE: 1946 (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 15817 Age Oct . 3. 1899 Male - Female Former Address 1810 Burrard St. 767 Powell Date Evecuated Man. 5/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Litter returned - Kelouma Addies unknown. rried - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Requested by Registered with Custodian ditional Information

Hatise (F. 1 July /24)
Yacko (F) lang /29
Ishigis (m) July /33: } 2 fith Mother
Tookis (m) Alex /36). in Japan.

COMINION OF CANADA

DECAMPORE OF MARC

DECAMPORE OF

tribute decimal fit tall for their and temple their terripo dispute.

feet cont

In Comprehend the Treating

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ WIL Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 15029 Dear Sir: Re: HIKIDA, Sanjiro #05817 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 368.98 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ. 

EVACUATION SECTI Rec'd JUL 14 1949 File No. 15029 404 FEDERAL BLDG. Ans. VANCOUVER, B. C. Referred 711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Hower Street, MANCOUVER BEG.C. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM SNIL Re: HIRIDA, Sankiro - Reg. # 05817 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 15.66 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly. Jalium PGC/RM. Regional Administrator. 

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: HIKIDA, Sanjiro #05817 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 569.70 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 569.70 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. pervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ. 

Wars fale - 4 G-657-A Dollars Cente Cash Cheques (must be certified) 101 List Bank Name and Branch rox 1 Amount 101 5 X 2 ROYAL BANK OF 2 X 5 KAMLOOPS BC nx 10 X 50 CHEQUES -NO 301139 X 50 X 100 Total Bills Silver Copper Total Uneques 465% 46599 Total Amount XXXX Total Cheques Teller's Initials 5552 Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 14.70 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes; No: I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee May 28th , 1946 OR I have no money to turn in.

Available fo immediate transfer on C.T.Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

# REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile: 15029

August 9, 1945.

# Res Sanjiro HIKIDA, Reg. 05817

Real Property interest. Japanese person reveals no

DATED: August 9, 1945

Certified Correct:

- 1. Markeson

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 15029 Re: Sanjiro HIKIDA Reg. No. 05817 This man did not sign declaration to the Custodian, neither did he reply to letters requesting that he report property owned in the Protected Area. The file reveals the following assets, however: The radio which was reported by the R.C.M.P. as having been Radios surrendered by this man was sold at auction and the net proceeds of the sale - \$14.70 was credited to his account. The receipt for this radio was sent to this office by Tadashi KONDO, File 2481, who stated that the receipt had been given to his mother, Sute KONDO. Her file is 6966. Tadashi KONDO requested that the radio be shipped to himself. At that time, we wrote HIKIDA who replied that he had not given the radio to Mrs. KONDO and that he was still legal owner. Letters were sent to Mrs. KONDO and her son, asking if the receipt had been given to her as security for a debt, or sold to her, but no reply has been received from either of these persons. We are, therefore, accepting HIKIDA'S statement that he is still legal owner of the radio. Life Insurance: The Monarch Life Insurance Company recorded Policy 80461 on the life of Sanjiro HIKIDA. No other information is on file in regard

to this and this did not come under the control of this office.

The list of depositors of the Japan & Canada Trust Savings Co.. as at December 31st, 1942, shows the following accounts:

> H 1012 \$14.01 H 1237

We are writing HIKIDA asking if he is the man concerned. If he is the man concerned and will send us the pass books, these funds will be credited to his account.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

4 machison

January 10th, 1946.

FM:JS

# teral caragian bourse rouge.

## EXHIBIT REPORT

HENDOVARIEKS BILENO.

OPPERON THE PERON.
LONG. BOX CONTRACT

SUB-DIVIN and Pile No. Thomas and the

DETACHMENT and File No. Caralla

DATE AND A STORY OF THE

Re-

Come to the prosecution of the tollowing described goods by ...

Hardan gun by Rindsum Randsum.

Pagov Pagovagus	CAPTER.	bacterior or excises
1		Dadle - to Ferest Crestor, Type 1981, Series No. 1522-1025
		p13,29
2		

RESTARKS: Director Course to Controller of Alton Despositive

DATE APR 25 1944

The September 1

Constant of the constant

REGISTRATION NO. 09819

FILE NO. 19089

The following chattels were sold by public evention at the restrict reserved B.C. Or By 2, 1944

Dis Borrage Crescito, Resetting market conte-

5 19 00

(Apottoroco's two: \$0.80
Less Expenses: (Approximations: 0.22
(Approximations: 0.18
(App

\$ 5-30

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills

Extracted from Austiencesting 11st No. Tansourer 18

Remerks.

Receptores and well transfer to 12481

#### SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File: 15029

August 9, 1945.

#### Re: Sanjiro HIKIDA, Reg. 05817

Article: Radio

Description: Deforest Crossley, Type 1521, Serial No. 1521-1025

Appraised Value: \$10.00

Surrendered to R.C.M.P. March 12, 1945.

Handed to Custodian April 25, 1945.

Sold at Vancouver Auction No. 18

Sale Price: \$18.00

3.30 Expenses:

14.70 (Credited to Account No. 15029) Net Proceeds

DATED:

Amikaon Jan 10/46

The completed when out for and I deller the second the selection of the se

This till investigate blocking. This commany to dertified to be in accordance with information on file. January 10th, 1946.

File 15029

July 30, 1945.

#### MOTORANDUR.

Tot the Spain.

Pront A. C. McArthur.

### Ret Seniiro HIKIDA #05817

Apparently this man has a credit with the Japan & Canada Bank but for some reason latters to him concerning this were not delivered to him. I would suggest that this credit be investigated and transferred to Mikida's account before closing the account or file.

I note that the required summeries have

not been prepared.

agu: as

Mu.

Bo) Buffers, Garden - Reg. Rej. 15827 - La depur 0 - 0 50 -- 1 3/pan. The second of contains a sound and a second of the second Attored are the work corrector veloc cheques. There are all the correct terms of the correct Charge Mr. P 25982 (Carb morrender velve of partie 16.
P 037351 S. to be derential to the lotter account of decision Kirche,
for Mr. O3227 (Repairedeck) and had kirche, ble pale (to legal).
Sential Record Section Section Section Section Section. C. Giranes.

Tilba (Stan

September 17, 1946.

EMPRANCE

Total Craft Charles

Train West Mitheann.

ther should be business and the country of the constant force in 1974.

The above requested his to ingotiate the surrender of his life insurance policy and a policy on the life of his minor daughter.

We have now reported the tesh surrander tallor should and are talled to complete the discharge forms attached. Sould you please sign these

Flother (meg)

90

Hould you kindly let us know if you have sold or given this radio to Bre. HOHBOY If so, we will transfer the proceeds of the sale from your account to that of Bre. HOHBO, he would appreciate heaving from you at an early date so that we may reply to Br. Tadashi KONDO's letter. For your convenience, we enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Yours truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. 19029/2481/6966 August 9, 1945. Bro. Oato EDNIO, Postatrution No. 06648, New Donver, J. C. mer Enders Your sun, Tedenki, sont to us the radio receipt for the sudio surrendered by Mr. Sanjiro HIELDA, and re-quested that we send the radio to him in Hamilton, Ontario. According to your son, the redic receipt had been given to you by Mr. HIKIM, and while your son was visiting you, you had given him the receipt. As the radio was surrendered by Mr. HIKIDA, so wrote him to ask if he had given or sold the radio to you. In roply he erotes Thense be notified that the radio was not given or sold to how, who kends, and that I am still the legal owner of it." The redic in question has been sold, and it, MINING. has asked us to send him the proceeds. Before we can send him these funds, we must have confirmation from you that the radio is in fact the property of Rr. MINING. If it happens that the receipt was given to you as security for a dobt, or sold to you, clouse let us know. We would appreciate hearing from you promptly, as we wish to reply to Mr. HIKIDA's letter, For your convenience we enclose a stamped, addressed envelope. Yours truly P. Matheast, Specified Articles Department.

15029/2181/6966 August 9, 1945. Mr. Industi EUMD, Registration So. 97186, 145 Ballington St. S. Hamilton, Ontario. Door Stri The Royal Canadian Mounted Police passed on to this office the radio receipt, which you had given to that organiantion. This recoipt covered a radio surrendered on behalf of Mr. Sanjiro HELIDA. Therefore, before answering your inquiry, we wrote Mr. HELIDA, In reply to wrote us, as follows: Please be notified that the radio was not given nor sold to Ers. Sute Konde, and that I am still the local owner of it." The redic has been sold, and Mr. HIKILA has requested that we send him the proceeds. In view of the fact that the receipt we in your possession, we would be placed to receive from you either confirmation of Mr. Hilliam statement, or an application of Mr. who receipt was given to your notice by Mr. milible that is, was it gives as security for a debt, or said to your mother? We would appreciate hearing from you promptly. Per your convenience, we exclose a stamped, self-eddescript evelope. Iours truly, 2. Enthouse. Specified Articles Department. 

15029. January 10th, 1946. REPORT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O Mr. Senjiro HIKIDA, Registration No. 05817, Taylor Lake Siding, B. C. Dear Stra This is to advise that the sum of Fourteen Dollars and Seventy Cents is standing to your credit in the Custodian Trust Account. This sum, as you are aware, was derived from the sale of the radio surrendered by you. You did not sign a declaration to the Custodian in regard to your property and the radio, which has been sold, is the only property known to belong to you of which this office has any record. The records of the Japan & Canada Trust Cavings Company show that on December 31st, 1942, there were two accounts in the name of S. HIKIDA, If you are the S. HIKIDA concerned, and will send us your pass book or pass books, we will be able to credit your account with the amount due you. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected Area, shich vested in the Custodian, and, in order that you may confirm this, we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience and reply. Yours truly. F. Matheson Protection Department. PH 1.35 1 mel. 

GENERAL SUIMARY emplied for repetriation to Japan. The list of persons who have Res Suntire BINDA Bog. No. 05817. Ablance of \$14.70 stands to the credit of this was in the man in the case and may be related to This summary is contified to be in accordance with information J. markey January 10th, 1946.

The second second

Dear Stre

In suggest to the third paragraph of your letter of Setober 27,1947, the Statemento made in your letter to not agree with the information on file here.

the class that the remaints were taken to the Royal Counties Southed polition at Restlican which they had to send to the Custodian. In segment to this secretary contains the second to the Custodian. In segment to this second to the custodian second to this second to the second to on could obtain this route. The report from the Royal Counties Bounded Politics de no recution of my recoupt, other than that for the radio of Sanjiro Hitton.

Upon recolving the recolpt for the History radio from the police, we made the History that the recolpt for the radio correspond to his benefit for the police by you. To informed his that you had count that the receipt had been given to your mother, the had given the repetite things and that you had said or given the residence that said or given the residence to your to had said or given the residence.

on Suly 27 along, to remained a reply from the Hitches stating that he had not given on cold the pulls to your nother; and stating that he was the logal orner of the radio, He select that the Sunds from the sale of the radio be sent to him.

On Amount 9,1045, we wrote to you said to your action, Hrs. Sate Kondo, terrorated you of the statement sade to be. Mittie in report to this ratio. To acted for an explanation of my the recorpt had been given to your nother. To asked if it had been given on necessity for a date or If it had been given to your pothers. to seek you such a stamped, addressed savelops and ested you to reply promptly. Your letter jet Concher 27th, is the first letter received from either you or your nother

Not otate that the receipt for Mr. Hitlands radio was to your name. The receipt to the control from the Store Countries Countries Follow, as medition, Orberto. did not oursy your name.

You state that this office was confused because Brantista was complaining 

2483/6964/35029 Bovember 4,1947. He-Zadashi Kondo - Pago 2 about his radio. Our records show me no ecuplaints from Mr.Hikide, and our letter to your or their tradition and nation Priceses to notified that the radio was not given or sold to Bro. Sute Control of the Control of the Control of the has told you that cartage of \$5.00 was paid, and that you wrote us that Smilikida had not paid the cartage expense. In agard to this, as we have already stated, the receipt for the radio belonging to Smilikida showed that the radio had been turned ever to the police by Smilisabure Emmgrech on behalf of Smilish this matter at all. In regard to the cartage expense of \$5.00, your letter of October 27th was the first intimation this office received that you had any claim against Smilikida. If Sm. Hikida was indebted to you, you should have notified the Custodian on April 1,1942, then you received to the Custodian regarding your property. Another opportunity was given to you to report this claim at the time you eigned a statement of your assets and liabilities, during the period of your interment. At notther time, however, did you sention that Sm. Hikida was indebted to you. In fact you stated that you had no debtors. You state that Mr. Hikida's radio was in your name and that your nother had no delicera to you are mure, Brallicide has been repaired bed to Japan. There are no Charles its rate constant with the Controlline. He saided will be taken by this office its report to your reported claim emission by History. Lours truly, F. Matheson. Office of the Custodian.

#### LIFE INSURANCE

danjote

Mame Hikida Senjiro

Kelanana BC

Reg.

Company Monarch Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 80461

Premium - \$

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Mouth Day

REMARKS:

letter ac nt 28/9/43